
             IAA26856,Amendment 2 Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT 2 
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT  

AGREEMENT NUMBER IAA26856XX 
 

BETWEEN 
 

WASHINGTON STATE 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS 

AND 
SNOHOMISH DISTRICT COURT 

 
This second Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the 
State of Washington acting by and through the Washington State Administrative Office of 
the Courts (AOC), and Snohomish District Court, referred to as “Court” known collectively 
as the “Parties”. 
 

RECITALS: 
 

A. AOC and Court (collectively the “Parties”) entered into the Agreement 
(“Agreement”) which will be performed from July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026. 
 

B. The Parties now desire to unilaterally amend the Agreement in accordance with 
Section 6. Revenue Sharing, by updating language on Section 5. 
Compensation. AOC is redistributing and increasing funds to this Agreement in 
the Recovery Supports category by $3,330.00 for a new total agreement 
amount of $204,528.51. Cost Categories and total amount will be updated 
accordingly.   

 
C. The Parties previously amended the Agreement as follows: 

Amendment 1, effective on 10/09/2025 amended Section 8. Agreement 
Management by incorporating Marina Richardson as the new AOC PM and 
updating Attachment A. Use of Funds.   

 
D. The Amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Agreement. 

 
 AGREEMENT  

 
The parties now wish to amend the Agreement as follows: 
1. Section 5. Compensation  

This section will be deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows: 
“The amount awarded may not exceed $204,528.51 for payments made during the 
period from July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026, related to the purpose of this 
agreement.  
 
The Court shall use these funds in the following cost categories: 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 17A2A6E7-2F2B-8EE0-8146-E180613D43AD



             IAA26856,Amendment 2 Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 

Cost Category Amount 
Personnel Costs $184,598.51 

Staff Equipment & Technology $2,000.00 

Team Training/Travel $5,600.00 

Treatment Services $1,500.00 

Recovery supports $10,830.00 

Total Amount $204,528.51 
 
2. No change other than amendment. Except as amended herein, the Agreement is 

unaffected and remains in full force and effect. 
 
3. Integrated Agreement, Modification. This amendment constitutes the entire 

agreement and understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and 
supersedes all prior negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict 
between this Amendment and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, this 
Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment may not be modified except 
in writing signed by the Parties. 

 
 
 

WASHINGTON STATE 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE 

COURTS 
  

 

  
  
  

Signature                                         Date  
  

Dawn Marie Rubio  
Name  
  
WA State Court Administrator / AOC 
Director 

 

Title   
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 17A2A6E7-2F2B-8EE0-8146-E180613D43AD

3/31/2026


		2026-03-31T23:48:51+0000
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




